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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN
OKJ & OKN

Entry List (17 Drivers)

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
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Timekeeper  ...................................

No. Driver Last Name First Name Nation Club License Equipment ClassClass 2 Scoring

14 Pringle Michael Pringle Michael FK 99982306 OTK / Vortex / Levanto OKN

17 Nel Juandre Nel Nel Juandre Nel 37215 / Vortex / Levanto OKN

23 Mabunda Mahlori Mabunda Mahlori Rand kart club 18263 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

25 Dias Sebastian Dias Sebastian Rand kart club 27455 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

27 Moerat Mohammed Moerat Mohammed Rand kart club 2340 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

29 Mabunda Ntiyiso Mabunda Ntiyiso Rand kart club 18266 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

33 Maphumulo Anesu Maphumulo Anesu Rand kart club 546 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

40 Khathi Chase Khathi Chase 27923 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

43 Tait Christopher Tait Christopher VKC 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

48 Marshall William Marshall William WPMC Karting 25223 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

57 Hill Luke Hill Luke FK 1032 RD / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

69 Bezuidenhout Mikel Bezuidenhout Mikel 37215 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto OKN

70 Zafiris Niko Zafiris Niko 26713 OTK / Vortex / Levanto OKN

75 Roos Torben Roos Torben FK 33816 Ricciardo / C51 / Levanto OKJ

82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza Khoza Ndzalo Khoza VKC 33847 OTK / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

88 Tebbutt Ricardo Tebbutt Ricardo FK 27909 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

98 Naidoo Dhivyen Naidoo Dhivyen VKC 3309 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto OKJ
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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN
Document 2

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ & OKN

Qualifying (Q)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start Time : 18/02 - 11:03:10 70.01 kph1:20.728No.75 Roos TorbenBest lap : 

Weather : Rain        Air : 19°C        Track : Wet

Rnk No. Nation Driver Class Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv.

1 75 Roos Torben OKJ Ricciardo / C51 / Levanto 3 1:20.728

2 14 Pringle Michael OKN OTK / Vortex / Levanto 3 1:21.309 0.581 0.581

3 57 Hill Luke OKJ RD / Vortex / Levanto 3 1:23.010 2.282 1.701

4 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1 1:23.260 2.532 0.250

5 82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza OKJ OTK / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:23.958 3.230 0.698

6 88 Tebbutt Ricardo OKJ Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:24.166 3.438 0.208

7 70 Zafiris Niko OKN OTK / Vortex / Levanto 2 1:24.872 4.144 0.706

8 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:26.484 5.756 1.612

9 69 Bezuidenhout Mikel OKN Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 2 1:29.679 8.951 3.195

10 17 Nel Juandre Nel OKN / Vortex / Levanto 2 1:30.637 9.909 0.958

11 40 Khathi Chase OKJ Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:32.428 11.700 1.791

12 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 3 1:34.127 13.399 1.699

13 48 Marshall William OKJ Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:34.225 13.497 0.098

14 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 2 2:03.908 43.180 29.683

No.40 Khathi Chase : Nose cone infringement in Qualifying - Best lap time invalidated
No.48 Marshall William : Nose cone infringement in Qualifying - Best lap time invalidated
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Qualifying (Q)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
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Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.14   Pringle Michael

1 6:45.730

2 1:25.663

3 1:21.309

No.17   Nel Juandre Nel

1 7:40.110

2 1:30.637

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 1:23.260

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 2:03.908

2 3:55.471

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 1:45.988

2 1:46.624

3 1:34.127

No.40   Khathi Chase

1 1:46.789

2 1:49.152

3 1:38.968

4 1:32.428

5 1:27.211

No.48   Marshall William

1 2:34.236

2 1:49.125

3 1:38.842

4 1:34.225

5 1:27.940

No.57   Hill Luke

1 6:32.312

2 1:28.798

3 1:23.010

No.69   Bezuidenhout Mikel

1 7:40.075

2 1:29.679

No.70   Zafiris Niko

1 7:37.277

2 1:24.872

Laps Lap Time

No.75   Roos Torben

1 6:46.521

2 1:27.551

3 1:20.728

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo Khoza

1 1:44.963

2 1:45.605

3 1:36.764

4 1:32.262

5 1:23.958

No.88   Tebbutt Ricardo

1 2:21.649

2 1:48.335

3 1:34.344

4 1:29.307

5 1:24.166

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 1:47.551

2 1:45.612

3 1:36.586

4 1:32.498

5 1:26.484
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OKJ & OKN

Race 1 (R1)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
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Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.70 Zafiris Niko (1-12)

Start Time : 18/02 - 12:56:39 82.07 kph1:08.867No.70 Zafiris NikoBest lap : 

Weather : Overcast        Air : 21°C        Track : Dry 70.01 kph1:20.728No.75 Roos TorbenPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 70 Zafiris Niko OKN 12 1:08.867 35

2 17 Nel Juandre Nel OKN 12 4.891 4.891 1:09.489 32

3 14 Pringle Michael OKN 12 9.532 4.641 1:09.782 30

4 69 Bezuidenhout Mikel OKN 12 10.358 0.826 1:09.612 29

5 88 Tebbutt Ricardo OKJ 12 41.193 30.835 1:09.103 35

6 75 Roos Torben OKJ 12 42.428 1.235 1:09.145 32

7 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 12 49.182 6.754 1:09.156 30

8 57 Hill Luke OKJ 12 50.644 1.462 1:09.632 29

9 82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza OKJ 12 50.999 0.355 1:09.431 28

10 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 12 51.700 0.701 1:09.463 27

11 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 12 55.180 3.480 1:09.498 +5.000 26

12 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 12 55.202 0.022 1:09.073 +5.000 25

13 40 Khathi Chase OKJ 12 1:07.771 12.569 1:10.791 24

14 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 11 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:11.980 23

15 25 Dias Sebastian OKJ 8 4 Laps 3 Laps 1:09.217 22

No.23 Mabunda Mahlori : Nose cone infringement
No.29 Mabunda Ntiyiso : Start infringement

Non finisher

48 Marshall William OKJ 3 9 Laps 5 Laps 1:11.615 -4 Pts 17
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OKJ & OKN

Race 1 (R1)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Grid 14 70 69 17 75 57 23 82 88 98 40 29 48 27

Start 70 17 14 69 75 23 57 88 82 98 40 29 48 27 33 25

Lap 1
Interval

70 17
0.5

14
0.7

69
0.9

75
38.0

23
0.8

88
0.2

82
0.3

40
0.2

57
0.1

48
0.7

27
0.0

29
0.1

98
0.4

33
1.5

25
24.0

Lap 2 70 17
0.4

14
1.1

69
2.3

75
36.4

23
1.1

88
0.1

82
0.6

40
0.3

57
0.2

48
0.7

29
0.2

27
0.3

98
0.4

33
2.7

25
42.3

Lap 3 70 17
0.2

14
0.6

69
3.0

75
34.9

88
2.2

23
0.9

82
0.4

57
0.1

40
0.1

48
0.4

29
0.1

27
0.2

98
0.4

33
4.6

25
3:45

Lap 4 70 17
0.8

14
1.1

69
3.3

75
34.4

88
1.3

23
1.7

57
1.0

82
0.3

27
1.0

29
0.0

98
0.2

40
3.7

33
2.7

25
3:42

Lap 5 70 17
1.0

14
1.8

69
2.9

75
34.2

88
0.6

23
2.7

57
0.9

82
0.8

27
0.1

29
0.0

98
0.8

40
6.8

33
2.0

25
3:38

Lap 6 70 17
1.4

14
2.6

69
2.4

75
33.7

88
0.1

23
3.6

57
0.2

27
2.5

82
0.4

29
0.1

98
0.2

40
8.0

33
2.1

25
3:36

Lap 7 70 17
1.7

14
3.6

69
1.6

88
33.8

75
0.2

23
3.4

57
0.2

27
2.6

29
0.4

82
0.5

98
0.4

40
8.9

33
2.9

25
3:37

Lap 8 70 17
2.5

14
3.7

69
1.0

88
33.8

75
0.4

57
3.9

23
0.0

27
1.9

29
0.1

82
1.5

98
0.2

40
10.1

33
4.2

25
3:38

Lap 9 70 17
3.6

14
3.8

69
1.3

88
32.6

75
0.7

23
4.8

57
0.2

27
0.3

29
0.2

82
2.1

98
0.4

40
11.4

33
4.9

Lap 10 70 17
4.2

14
4.1

69
1.4

88
31.8

75
1.2

23
4.7

57
0.4

27
0.0

29
0.0

82
2.6

98
0.2

40
12.7

33
7.3

Lap 11 70 17
3.7

14
4.4

69
1.2

88
31.5

75
1.1

23
5.1

27
0.1

57
0.4

29
0.8

82
1.8

98
0.5

40
13.7

33
9.1

Lap 12 70 17
4.8

14
4.6

69
0.8

88
30.8

75
1.2

27
6.7

23
0.9

29
0.0

57
0.4

82
0.3

98
0.7

40
16.0
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OKJ & OKN

Race 1 (R1)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.14   Pringle Michael

1 1:13.810

2 1:11.559

3 1:11.232

4 1:11.086

5 1:10.818

6 1:11.033

7 1:10.806

8 1:10.249

9 1:10.010

10 1:09.891

11 1:09.782

12 1:10.270

No.17   Nel Juandre Nel

1 1:13.153

2 1:11.153

3 1:11.711

4 1:10.525

5 1:10.152

6 1:10.204

7 1:09.807

8 1:10.140

9 1:09.975

10 1:09.610

11 1:09.489

12 1:10.033

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 1:13.439

2 1:11.635

3 1:12.501

4 1:10.835

5 1:10.593

6 1:10.318

7 1:09.971

8 1:10.364

9 1:10.419

10 1:09.507

11 1:09.498

12 1:11.906

Laps Lap Time

No.25   Dias Sebastian

1 1:40.242

2 1:31.798

3 4:16.828

4 1:09.999

5 1:09.217

6 1:10.680

7 1:13.226

8 1:13.038

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 1:14.928

2 1:12.447

3 1:11.380

4 1:11.714

5 1:10.141

6 1:11.135

7 1:10.085

8 1:09.411

9 1:09.156

10 1:09.318

11 1:09.185

12 1:10.735

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 1:15.205

2 1:11.893

3 1:11.531

4 1:12.025

5 1:10.115

6 1:11.685

7 1:09.963

8 1:09.073

9 1:09.233

10 1:09.158

11 1:10.428

12 1:10.443

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 1:16.890

2 1:13.478

3 1:13.257

Laps Lap Time

4 1:13.436

5 1:13.086

6 1:12.365

7 1:12.524

8 1:12.388

9 1:11.980

10 1:13.226

11 1:12.628

No.40   Khathi Chase

1 1:14.129

2 1:11.862

3 1:12.161

4 1:16.592

5 1:13.753

6 1:12.259

7 1:11.714

8 1:11.112

9 1:11.257

10 1:10.791

11 1:10.849

12 1:11.905

No.48   Marshall William

1 1:14.965

2 1:11.923

3 1:11.615

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:14.469

2 1:11.940

3 1:11.755

4 1:11.268

5 1:10.490

6 1:09.639

7 1:09.993

8 1:10.042

9 1:10.778

10 1:09.632

11 1:09.668

12 1:11.776
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Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 2 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.69   Bezuidenhout Mikel

1 1:14.627

2 1:12.971

3 1:11.937

4 1:11.399

5 1:10.438

6 1:10.467

7 1:10.047

8 1:09.627

9 1:10.360

10 1:09.911

11 1:09.612

12 1:09.863

No.70   Zafiris Niko

1 1:12.686

2 1:11.219

3 1:11.936

4 1:09.940

5 1:09.893

6 1:09.880

7 1:09.471

8 1:09.303

9 1:08.952

10 1:08.960

11 1:10.023

12 1:08.867

No.75   Roos Torben

1 1:12.649

2 1:11.365

3 1:10.481

4 1:10.859

5 1:10.283

6 1:09.977

7 1:10.317

8 1:09.810

9 1:09.548

10 1:09.586

11 1:09.145

12 1:09.286

Laps Lap Time

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo Khoza

1 1:14.027

2 1:11.741

3 1:12.147

4 1:11.815

5 1:10.963

6 1:11.749

7 1:10.666

8 1:10.146

9 1:09.771

10 1:09.657

11 1:09.620

12 1:09.431

No.88   Tebbutt Ricardo

1 1:13.656

2 1:11.452

3 1:11.499

4 1:09.971

5 1:09.560

6 1:09.455

7 1:09.983

8 1:09.620

9 1:09.185

10 1:09.103

11 1:09.289

12 1:09.158

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 1:15.735

2 1:12.263

3 1:11.355

4 1:11.627

5 1:10.667

6 1:11.090

7 1:10.744

8 1:09.937

9 1:09.971

10 1:09.463

11 1:09.892

12 1:09.578
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ & OKN

Race 1 (R1)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 18/02 - 12:03     12 Laps = 18.840 km

48
Marshall William
Marshall

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
10 27

Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

40
Khathi Chase
Khathi

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
9 29

Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

88
Tebbutt Ricardo
Tebbutt

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
8 98

Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

23
Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
7 82

Khoza Ndzalo Khoza
Khoza

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

75
Roos Torben
Roos

Ricciardo / C51 / Levanto
6 57

Hill Luke
Hill

RD / Vortex / Levanto

5

4

3

69
Bezuidenhout Mikel
Bezuidenhout

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
2 17

Nel Juandre Nel
Nel

/ Vortex / Levanto

14
Pringle Michael
Pringle

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
1 70

Zafiris Niko
Zafiris

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ & OKN

Race 2 (R2)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.14 Pringle Michael (1-7)

Start Time : 18/02 - 15:27:07 62.98 kph1:29.742No.75 Roos TorbenBest lap : 

Weather : Rain        Air : 20°C        Track : Wet 82.07 kph1:08.867No.70 Zafiris NikoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 14 Pringle Michael OKN 7 1:31.808 35

2 70 Zafiris Niko OKN 7 9.670 9.670 1:33.307 32

3 75 Roos Torben OKJ 7 35.491 25.821 1:29.742 35

4 57 Hill Luke OKJ 7 36.585 1.094 1:30.368 32

5 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 7 42.805 6.220 1:31.915 30

6 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 7 49.953 7.148 1:31.702 29

7 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 7 56.328 6.375 1:33.011 28

8 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 7 57.949 1.621 1:34.296 27

9 40 Khathi Chase OKJ 7 1:14.623 16.674 1:34.557 +5.000 26

10 25 Dias Sebastian OKJ 6 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:31.431 +5.000 25

11 69 Bezuidenhout Mikel OKN 6 1 Lap 50.840 1:38.047 30

12 88 Tebbutt Ricardo OKJ 6 1 Lap 19.002 1:34.283 24

13 82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza OKJ 5 2 Laps 1 Lap 1:34.227 23

No.40 Khathi Chase : Nose cone infringement
No.25 Dias Sebastian : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher

33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 3 4 Laps 2 Laps 1:37.734 -4 Pts 18

17 Nel Juandre Nel OKN 1 6 Laps 2 Laps 1:39.982 -4 Pts 25

48 Marshall William OKJ 1 6 Laps 39.771 1:39.803 +5.000 18

No.48 Marshall William : Nose cone infringement
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OKJ & OKN

Race 2 (R2)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Grid 70 17 69 14 29 88 75 27 25 82 98 23 57 40 48 33

Start 70 17 14 69 29 88 27 75 82 23 25 40 98 57 48 33

Lap 1
Interval

14 70
0.8

17
5.8

69
2.1

29
28.4

27
0.8

88
0.1

82
0.3

75
0.1

23
0.1

57
0.4

25
0.4

40
0.7

98
0.0

48
0.8

33
1.2

Lap 2 14 70
2.1

69
15.0

29
22.5

27
1.1

75
1.6

57
0.1

88
0.8

25
0.3

23
0.0

82
0.0

98
0.3

33
5.5

40
0.5

Lap 3 14 70
3.2

29
38.3

57
1.3

27
0.0

75
0.1

88
2.2

98
0.2

25
0.6

23
1.2

33
7.6

40
0.5

69
25.5

82
1:40

Lap 4 14 70
4.2

57
36.7

75
1.5

29
0.1

27
4.7

25
0.0

98
0.3

23
1.6

40
11.6

69
31.2

88
21.5

82
1:14

Lap 5 14 70
5.5

57
33.1

75
1.0

29
2.2

25
7.5

98
0.1

27
1.2

23
1.1

40
12.2

69
34.5

88
20.6

82
1:10

Lap 6 14 70
7.4

75
30.1

57
0.4

29
4.6

25
6.3

98
0.4

23
5.7

27
0.3

40
11.4

69
37.9

88
19.0

Lap 7 14 70
9.6

75
25.8

57
1.0

29
6.2

98
7.1

23
6.3

27
1.6

40
11.6
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OKJ & OKN

Race 2 (R2)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.14   Pringle Michael

1 1:33.087

2 1:32.463

3 1:32.171

4 1:32.602

5 1:32.659

6 1:31.930

7 1:31.808

No.17   Nel Juandre Nel

1 1:39.982

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 1:37.931

2 1:37.375

3 1:35.967

4 1:34.531

5 1:35.038

6 1:35.121

7 1:33.011

No.25   Dias Sebastian

1 1:38.687

2 1:36.390

3 1:34.811

4 1:33.725

5 1:34.578

6 1:31.431

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 1:37.608

2 1:35.041

3 1:34.452

4 1:36.947

5 1:36.011

6 1:36.610

7 1:34.296

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 1:37.032

2 1:34.778

3 1:34.119

4 1:33.656

5 1:31.915

Laps Lap Time

6 1:32.624

7 1:31.981

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 1:40.323

2 1:39.418

3 1:37.734

No.40   Khathi Chase

1 1:39.433

2 1:42.155

3 1:37.682

4 1:38.037

5 1:35.563

6 1:34.659

7 1:34.557

No.48   Marshall William

1 1:39.803

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:37.743

2 1:35.674

3 1:32.587

4 1:30.592

5 1:30.410

6 1:31.220

7 1:30.368

No.69   Bezuidenhout Mikel

1 1:41.971

2 1:40.730

3 2:36.347

4 1:43.778

5 1:38.796

6 1:38.047

No.70   Zafiris Niko

1 1:34.180

2 1:33.746

3 1:33.307

4 1:33.564

5 1:33.950

6 1:33.840

7 1:34.022

Laps Lap Time

No.75   Roos Torben

1 1:37.985

2 1:36.111

3 1:33.001

4 1:31.874

5 1:29.844

6 1:29.752

7 1:29.742

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo Khoza

1 1:37.792

2 1:37.639

3 3:49.815

4 1:39.523

5 1:34.227

No.88   Tebbutt Ricardo

1 1:37.839

2 1:37.535

3 1:34.283

4 2:41.156

5 1:37.919

6 1:36.378

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 1:39.258

2 1:35.985

3 1:33.775

4 1:34.727

5 1:34.329

6 1:31.702

7 1:32.413
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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN
Document 6

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ & OKN

Race 2 (R2)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 18/02 - 14:12     10 Laps = 15.700 km

48
Marshall William
Marshall

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
10 33

Maphumulo Anesu
Maphumulo

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

57
Hill Luke
Hill

RD / Vortex / Levanto
9 40

Khathi Chase
Khathi

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

98
Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
8 23

Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

25
Dias Sebastian
Dias

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
7 82

Khoza Ndzalo Khoza
Khoza

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

75
Roos Torben
Roos

Ricciardo / C51 / Levanto
6 27

Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

29
Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
5 88

Tebbutt Ricardo
Tebbutt

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

4

3

69
Bezuidenhout Mikel
Bezuidenhout

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
2 14

Pringle Michael
Pringle

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

70
Zafiris Niko
Zafiris

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
1 17

Nel Juandre Nel
Nel

/ Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN
Document 10

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ & OKN

Race 3 (R3)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.14 Pringle Michael (1-1)  /  No.69 Bezuidenhout Mikel (2-6)  /  No.17 Nel Juandre Nel (7-10)

Start Time : 18/02 - 17:36:37 80.61 kph1:10.113No.25 Dias SebastianBest lap : 

Weather : Overcast        Air : 19°C        Track : Drying 82.07 kph1:08.867No.70 Zafiris NikoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 17 Nel Juandre Nel OKN 10 1:10.644 35

2 69 Bezuidenhout Mikel OKN 10 5.394 5.394 1:11.235 32

3 70 Zafiris Niko OKN 10 5.812 0.418 1:10.454 +5.000 30

4 14 Pringle Michael OKN 10 5.816 0.004 1:11.029 29

5 57 Hill Luke OKJ 10 23.001 17.185 1:10.475 35

6 75 Roos Torben OKJ 10 25.769 2.768 1:10.717 32

7 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 10 25.907 0.138 1:10.529 30

8 25 Dias Sebastian OKJ 10 27.662 1.755 1:10.113 29

9 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 10 30.794 3.132 1:11.223 28

10 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 10 34.659 3.865 1:11.803 27

11 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 10 35.385 0.726 1:11.128 26

12 88 Tebbutt Ricardo OKJ 10 35.901 0.516 1:10.634 +5.000 25

13 48 Marshall William OKJ 10 39.295 3.394 1:11.419 24

14 82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza OKJ 10 43.567 4.272 1:11.358 +5.000 23

15 40 Khathi Chase OKJ 10 47.007 3.440 1:12.619 22

16 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 10 1:03.152 16.145 1:14.740 21

No.70 Zafiris Niko : Nose cone infringement
No.88 Tebbutt Ricardo : Nose cone infringement
No.82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher
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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

OKJ & OKN

Race 3 (R3)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Grid 14 70 69 17 75 57 25 98 29 23 82 88 27 40 33 48

Start 14 69 70 17 57 98 23 75 25 29 40 88 27 82 48 33

Lap 1
Interval

14 69
0.3

70
0.4

17
0.3

57
27.5

75
0.1

98
0.7

23
0.4

25
0.3

27
0.2

29
0.0

88
0.2

82
0.7

40
0.8

48
1.2

33
2.6

Lap 2 69 14
0.5

17
0.3

70
0.4

75
25.6

57
0.2

98
0.9

23
0.3

25
0.2

29
0.2

27
2.4

82
0.0

88
0.0

40
1.3

48
0.8

33
3.4

Lap 3 69 17
1.3

14
0.6

70
0.1

75
24.4

57
0.3

98
1.5

25
0.1

29
0.5

23
0.5

88
1.6

27
2.0

40
0.9

48
0.4

82
0.5

33
4.0

Lap 4 69 17
0.2

70
1.8

14
1.3

57
22.9

75
0.2

25
1.1

98
0.3

29
0.1

88
2.7

23
0.2

27
2.4

40
1.7

48
0.1

82
0.1

33
5.6

Lap 5 69 17
0.1

70
1.3

14
2.3

57
21.4

75
0.6

98
1.5

29
0.0

25
0.4

88
2.0

23
0.9

27
2.9

48
2.2

82
0.5

40
1.3

33
5.6

Lap 6 69 17
0.0

70
0.7

14
2.6

57
20.7

75
1.1

29
0.8

98
0.9

25
0.1

88
1.0

23
1.9

27
3.2

48
2.2

82
0.2

40
3.2

33
6.8

Lap 7 17 70
1.0

69
1.1

14
1.6

57
20.0

75
1.0

29
0.5

98
1.6

25
0.0

88
0.3

23
3.2

27
3.3

48
2.1

82
0.1

40
4.5

33
9.5

Lap 8 17 70
0.9

69
2.6

14
0.4

57
19.3

75
1.3

29
0.0

25
2.3

98
0.4

88
0.1

23
4.3

27
2.5

82
2.3

48
0.6

40
5.4

33
11.4

Lap 9 17 70
1.0

69
3.8

14
0.6

57
17.7

75
2.5

29
0.1

25
0.6

98
1.5

88
0.1

23
5.3

27
1.3

82
2.5

48
0.6

40
6.9

33
13.7

Lap 10 17 70
0.8

69
4.5

14
0.4

57
17.1

75
2.7

29
0.1

25
1.7

98
3.1

88
0.1

23
3.7

27
0.7

82
3.1

48
0.7

40
7.7

33
16.1
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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

OKJ & OKN

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.14   Pringle Michael

1 1:16.875

2 1:15.617

3 1:14.330

4 1:14.484

5 1:12.880

6 1:12.133

7 1:11.980

8 1:11.364

9 1:12.174

10 1:11.029

No.17   Nel Juandre Nel

1 1:17.685

2 1:14.763

3 1:13.329

4 1:11.913

5 1:12.471

6 1:12.296

7 1:11.598

8 1:11.145

9 1:10.826

10 1:10.644

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 1:16.509

2 1:13.424

3 1:14.212

4 1:14.390

5 1:12.244

6 1:11.944

7 1:11.878

8 1:12.517

9 1:12.299

10 1:11.803

No.25   Dias Sebastian

1 1:16.818

2 1:13.317

3 1:12.825

4 1:12.045

5 1:12.752

Laps Lap Time

6 1:11.894

7 1:11.298

8 1:11.223

9 1:10.113

10 1:11.863

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 1:16.928

2 1:15.734

3 1:14.910

4 1:13.137

5 1:12.753

6 1:12.228

7 1:12.018

8 1:11.690

9 1:11.128

10 1:11.186

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 1:17.078

2 1:13.264

3 1:13.123

4 1:11.963

5 1:11.799

6 1:11.263

7 1:10.719

8 1:10.529

9 1:11.874

10 1:10.712

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 1:19.183

2 1:15.714

3 1:15.218

4 1:14.740

5 1:14.857

6 1:15.121

7 1:15.754

8 1:15.087

9 1:15.289

10 1:14.999

Laps Lap Time

No.40   Khathi Chase

1 1:18.909

2 1:15.271

3 1:14.430

4 1:13.923

5 1:15.134

6 1:13.878

7 1:13.047

8 1:13.242

9 1:12.940

10 1:12.619

No.48   Marshall William

1 1:17.609

2 1:14.903

3 1:14.064

4 1:13.542

5 1:13.123

6 1:12.226

7 1:11.903

8 1:12.525

9 1:11.419

10 1:11.841

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:15.380

2 1:13.511

3 1:12.637

4 1:12.444

5 1:11.387

6 1:11.479

7 1:11.211

8 1:10.672

9 1:10.585

10 1:10.475

No.69   Bezuidenhout Mikel

1 1:17.098

2 1:14.780

3 1:12.847

4 1:12.951

5 1:12.647
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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

OKJ & OKN

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 2 / 2

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

6 1:12.382

7 1:13.816

8 1:12.610

9 1:11.964

10 1:11.235

No.70   Zafiris Niko

1 1:17.422

2 1:15.621

3 1:13.622

4 1:12.995

5 1:11.921

6 1:11.779

7 1:11.809

8 1:11.117

9 1:10.852

10 1:10.454

No.75   Roos Torben

1 1:15.281

2 1:13.141

3 1:12.477

4 1:13.057

5 1:11.806

6 1:11.988

7 1:11.078

8 1:10.951

9 1:11.810

10 1:10.717

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo Khoza

1 1:17.899

2 1:14.761

3 1:16.864

4 1:13.165

5 1:13.527

6 1:11.928

7 1:11.724

8 1:11.803

9 1:11.358

10 1:11.786

Laps Lap Time

No.88   Tebbutt Ricardo

1 1:17.262

2 1:15.561

3 1:12.772

4 1:12.500

5 1:11.554

6 1:10.885

7 1:10.634

8 1:11.425

9 1:11.244

10 1:13.415

No.98   Naidoo Dhivyen

1 1:16.103

2 1:13.557

3 1:13.262

4 1:12.610

5 1:11.849

6 1:12.267

7 1:11.382

8 1:11.715

9 1:11.223

10 1:13.461
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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN
Document 9

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ & OKN

Race 3 (R3)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 18/02 - 15:58     10 Laps = 15.700 km

33
Maphumulo Anesu
Maphumulo

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
10 48

Marshall William
Marshall

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

27
Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
9 40

Khathi Chase
Khathi

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

82
Khoza Ndzalo Khoza
Khoza

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
8 88

Tebbutt Ricardo
Tebbutt

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

29
Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
7 23

Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

25
Dias Sebastian
Dias

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
6 98

Naidoo Dhivyen
Naidoo

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

75
Roos Torben
Roos

Ricciardo / C51 / Levanto
5 57

Hill Luke
Hill

RD / Vortex / Levanto

4

3

69
Bezuidenhout Mikel
Bezuidenhout

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
2 17

Nel Juandre Nel
Nel

/ Vortex / Levanto

14
Pringle Michael
Pringle

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
1 70

Zafiris Niko
Zafiris

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ & OKN

Best Racing Lap

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3

1 70 Zafiris Niko OKN 26713 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 1:08.867 1:33.307 1:10.454

2 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 18266 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.073 1:31.915 1:10.529

3 88 Tebbutt Ricardo OKJ 27909 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.103 1:34.283 1:10.634

4 75 Roos Torben OKJ 33816 Ricciardo / C51 / Levanto 1:09.145 1:29.742 1:10.717

5 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 2340 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.156 1:34.296 1:11.128

6 25 Dias Sebastian OKJ 27455 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.217 1:31.431 1:10.113

7 82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza OKJ 33847 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.431 1:34.227 1:11.358

8 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 3309 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.463 1:31.702 1:11.223

9 17 Nel Juandre Nel OKN 37215 / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.489 1:39.982 1:10.644

10 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 18263 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.498 1:33.011 1:11.803

11 69 Bezuidenhout Mikel OKN 37215 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.612 1:38.047 1:11.235

12 57 Hill Luke OKJ 1032 RD / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.632 1:30.368 1:10.475

13 14 Pringle Michael OKN 99982306 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 1:09.782 1:31.808 1:11.029

14 40 Khathi Chase OKJ 27923 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 1:10.791 1:34.557 1:12.619

15 48 Marshall William OKJ 25223 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 1:11.615 1:39.803 1:11.419

16 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 546 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:11.980 1:37.734 1:14.740
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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN
Document 11

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ & OKN

OKJ Overall Result

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 75 Roos Torben OKJ 33816 Ricciardo / C51 / Levanto 32 35 32 99

2 57 Hill Luke OKJ 1032 RD / Vortex / Levanto 29 32 35 96

3 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 18266 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 25 30 30 85

4 88 Tebbutt Ricardo OKJ 27909 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 35 24 25 84

5 98 Naidoo Dhivyen OKJ 3309 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 27 29 28 84

6 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 2340 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 30 27 26 83

7 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 18263 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 26 28 27 81

8 25 Dias Sebastian OKJ 27455 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 22 25 29 76

9 82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza OKJ 33847 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 28 23 23 74

10 40 Khathi Chase OKJ 27923 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 24 26 22 72

11 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 546 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 23 18 21 62

12 48 Marshall William OKJ 25223 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 17 18 24 59
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OKJ & OKNOKJ & OKN
Document 12

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ & OKN

OKN Overall Result

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 1 - FK (ZAF)  18/02/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 70 Zafiris Niko OKN 26713 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 35 32 30 97

2 14 Pringle Michael OKN 99982306 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 30 35 29 94

3 17 Nel Juandre Nel OKN 37215 / Vortex / Levanto 32 25 35 92

4 69 Bezuidenhout Mikel OKN 37215 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 29 30 32 91
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